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o 7§HIPv4/IPv6

o SZ#FHF-Ring, BRIAHEI<15ms

® S 35STP/RSTP/MSTP/ITU-T G.8032 Ethernet Ring Protection

® ZIFIGMP v1/v2/v3 Snooping. MLD v1/v2 Snooping

o STHFIEEE802.1Q VLAN/MAC based VLAN/Protocol based

VLAN/IP subnet based VLAN/GVRP/MVR

o 7EDHCP Server/Client/Relay/Snooping

o S #5Port-based [EEE802.1X/Single and multiple IEEE802.1X/
MAC-based authentication/VLAN Assignment/ IP source
guard/RADIUS/TACACS+/ACL/SSH v2/HTTPS

® SZ3EDNS dient/proxy

o STFFLACP/Link Aggregation Static

o STHFIMIGR, in BRIR, I IER SIS

o STFA25GH O, AR E LG

o TIHFWEBFRMEETE, CLI-Console/Telnet SNMP v1/v2/v3
RMON/System Syslog

o FFE TR FRAIEER

o ZRETILAKWESY, TR, REFERIT

o ZFFETEFRIRERERA

o FERT{F(-40°C~+85°C)

o HEM AR SIMNEETIFER

o FURVERIRAAIZIT

o IPAORSIFER, £ BINS
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100Base-FX,E2&&ELCO
1000Base-X, B2 1ELCO
10/100/1000Base-T(X)BiERLAAMRIAS5 [
MicroUSB 2 , RS232 TX/RX

100mM(CRAFIECATS, CATSeRiL84:45)

1310nm 5km(100M) 850nm 550m ( 1000M )
1310nm 40km/60km(100M)  1550nm 60km/80km(100M)
1310nm 10km/40km(1000M) 1550nm 60km/80km(1000M)

IEEE 802.3i/802.3u/802.3ab/802.32/802.3x/802.3ad/802.1p/802.1q
/802.1d/802.1w/802.15/802.1ad/802.3az/802.1x/802.1ab%
IEEE802.3xiife. BEME
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220VAC(88 ~ 264VAC) ; WHEIFRIIR (I%EE )
220VAC/DC(88 ~ 264VAC , 120 ~300VDC)

BJ34624VDC(10 ~ 36VDC),48VDC(18 ~ 72VDC), 110VDC(72 ~ 154VDC)
5 15:5.08mm [EIREENiHF

5 i55.08mm [EEEEANIRT ( SEIEHBE—NGTF )
TIREFEP. EEEP. TREP. S
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EBIE : PWR , &&iE17/ringig : Run , &% : Alarm
#£0 : Link/Act, Speed (B[ ) , Link/Act (¢0)

T{ERE : -40°C~ +85°C, I"FFHRE : -40°C~ +85°C,
TEXHRE : 5~ 95% (TR

FCC Part 15 Subpart B Class A, EN 55022 Class A
IEC61000-4-2(ESD)Level 3,IEC61000-4-3(RS)exceeds Level 3,IEC
61000-4-4(EFT)Level 3,IEC61000-4-5(Surge)Level 3,IEC61000-4-6
(CS)Level 2,JEC61000-4-8,IEC61000-4-11,IEC61000-4-16
HrzNIEC60068-2-6,/Hd7:IEC60068-2-27, 1k IEC60068-2-32
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&8 TN , IPA0FHIFER
42x105x155mm
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